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PARTICIPATION 

 7e année / 
Grade 7 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Total 

U.N.B.  Fredericton  202 239 191 632 

U. de M.  196 189 161 546 

 Moncton  103 103 94 300 

 Edmundston  46 43 37 126 

 Shippagan  47 43 30 120 

Total N.-B.  398 428 352 1178 

     

District francophones /  
French Districts 

145 135 117 398 

Districts anglophones / 
English Districts 

252 293 235 780 

 
 

MOYENNES / AVERAGES 
 7e année / 

Grade 7 
8e année/ 

Grade 8 
9e année / 

Grade 9 
U.N.B. Fredericton 16.9 % 21.4 % 26.6 % 

U. de M.     

Moncton  17.5 % 21.7 % 24.9 % 

Edmundston  13.8 % 18.9 % 21.1 % 

Shippagan  17.6 % 18.6 % 24.5 % 

Province 16.8 % 20.9 % 25.4 % 

Districts francophones  / French Districts 17.2 % 19.3 % 23.1 % 

Districts anglophones / English Districts  16.5 % 21.7 % 26.6 % 

 
 
 
 
 



GAGNANTS PROVINCIAUX / PROVINCIAL WINNERS 
 

 NOM / NAME ÉCOLE / SCHOOL NOTE / 
AVERAGE 

CAMPUS 

7e année 
Grade 7 

Christian Richard ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE (District 1) 75.00 % UNB

Jessica Bowmaster TOBIQUE VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 14) 70.00 % UNB 

Nick MacMackin HARRY MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 
(District 6) 63.75 % UNB 

Brian LeBlanc ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE (District 1) 60.75 % UNB

Micah Stairs QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 
(District 6) 60.00 % UNB 

Min Kim QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 
(District 6) 60.00 % UNB 

Jangwoo Lee PRINCESS ELIZABETH SCHOOL 
(District 8) 59.25 % UNB 

Alec Sobeck CALEDIONA REGIONAL HIGH 
SCHOOL (District 2) 54.50 % Moncton 

Greg Byun GEORGE STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL 
(District 18) 53.75 % UNB 

Natalie Doiron ÉCOLE SECONDAIRE ASSOMPTION 
(District 11) 53.25 % Moncton 

8e année 
Grade 8 

Zach Chambers QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL
(District 6) 66.25 % UNB 

Seob Yoon Yeong ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL 
(District 18) 65.00 % UNB 

Albert Suk EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL 
(District 2) 60.00 % Moncton 

Craig Savoie HARRY MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 
(District 6) 59.75 % UNB 

Kiwook Nam EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL 
(District 2) 58.75 % Moncton 

Connor Corey NACKAWIC MIDDLE SCHOOL 
(District 14) 58.25 % UNB 

Heming Zhang ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL 
(District 18) 58.00 % UNB 

Frederic Comeau ÉCOLE L’AMITIÉ (District 9) 57.00 % Shippagan

Maxime Cyr CARREFOUR DE LA JEUNESSE 
(District 3) 53.75 % Edmundston 

Cedric Kim ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL 
(District 18) 53.75 % UNB 

Je Won Kim QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 
(District 6) 53.75 % UNB 

9e année 
Grade 9 

John MacMillan MIRAMICHI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 16) 93.75 % UNB 

Sunghwan Park FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 
18) 86.25 % UNB 

Jason Manley BERNICE MACNAUGHTON HIGH 
SCHOOL (District 2) 78.75 % Moncton 

Colby Prosser CARLETON NORTH SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL (District 14) 78.75 % UNB 

JD Kent KENNEBECASIS VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 6) 77.50 % UNB 

Chris MacMackin SAINT JOHN HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 8) 71.00 % UNB 

Nicholas Tremblay JAMES M. HILL MEMORIAL HIGH 
SCHOOL (District 16) 67.50 % UNB 

Myriam Nait Ajjou ÉCOLE MATHIEU-MARTIN (District 1) 67.00 % Moncton

Alexandre Duguay ÉCOLE SECONDAIRE NÉPISIGUIT 
(District 5) 66.00 % Shippagan 

Nicole Duguay BLACKVILLE SCHOOL (District 16) 65.00 % UNB

 
  



GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE FREDERICTON /  
FREDERICTON CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Christian Richard ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE (District 1) 75.00 % 
Jessica Bowmaster TOBIQUE VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL (District 14) 70.00 % 

Nick MacMackin HARRY MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 6) 63.75 % 
Participants : 202      Moyenne / Average : 16.9 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Zach Chambers QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 6) 66.25 % 
Seob Yoon Yeong ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 65.00 % 

Craig Savoie HARRY MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 6) 59.75 % 
Participants : 239      Moyenne / Average : 21.4 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

John MacMillan MIRAMICHI VELLEY HIGH SCHOOL (District 16) 93.75 % 
Sunghwan Park FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 86.25 % 

Colby Prosser CARLETON NORTH SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 14) 78.75 % 

Participants : 191      Moyenne / Average : 26.6 % 
 
 
 
 

GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE MONCTON /  
MONCTON CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Alec Sobeck CALEDONIA REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL (District 2) 54.50 % 
Natalie Doiron ÉCOLE SECONDAIRE ASSOMPTION (District 11) 53.25 % 
Sophia Miao EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL (District 2) 48.00 % 

Participants : 103      Moyenne / Average : 17.5 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Albert Suk EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL (District 2) 60.00 % 
Kiwook Nam EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL (District 2) 58.75 % 
Janique Allain ÉCOLE GRANDE-DIGUE (District 11) 49.50 % 

Participants : 103      Moyenne / Average : 21.7 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Jason Manley BERNICE MACNAUGHTON HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 2) 78.75 % 

Myriam Nait Ajjou ÉCOLE MATHIEU-MARTIN (District 1) 67.00 % 
François-

Guillaume Landry ÉCOLE MATHIEU-MARTIN (District 1) 62.25 % 

Participants : 94      Moyenne / Average : 24.9 % 

 
 

  



GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS D’EDMUNDSTON /  
EDMUNDSTON CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Felix Doucet ACADÉMIE NOTRE-DAME (District 5) 52.50 % 
Nicolas Clavette ÉCOLE MGR-MATHIEU-MAZEROLLE (District 3) 42.50 % 

Pierre Martin ÉCOLE GRANDE-RIVIÈRE (District 3) 32.00 % 
Participants : 46      Moyenne / Average : 13.8 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Maxime Cyr CARREFOUR DE LA JEUNESSE (District 3) 53.75 % 
Chloe Sinclair POLYVALENTE A.-J.-SAVOIE (District 3) 48.25 % 

Guillaume Theriault ÉCOLE MARIE-GAÉTANE (District 3) 43.00 % 
Participants : 43      Moyenne / Average : 18.9 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Franceska 
Theriault POLYVALENT A.-J.-SAVOIE (District 3) 56.50 % 

Pierre Olivier 
Blanchet CITÉ-DES-JEUNES-A.-M.-SORMANY (District 3) 45.75 % 

Rock Babin ÉCOLE AUX QUATRE VENTS (District 5) 44.50 % 
Participants : 37      Moyenne / Average : 21.1 % 

 
 

 
GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE SHIPPAGAN /  

SHIPPAGAN CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Maxime Savoie ÉCOLE LA PASSERELLE (District 9) 45.50 % 
Pierre-Andre Roy ÉCOLE EL DOMAINE-ÉTUDIANT (District 5) 43.25 % 
Jessica Arseneau ÉCOLE LA CROISÉE DE ROBERTVILLE (District 5) 39.50 % 

Participants : 47      Moyenne / Average : 17.6 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Frederic Comeau ÉCOLE L’AMITIÉ (District 9) 57.00 % 
Jerome Brideau ÉCOLE LE TREMPLIN (District 9) 48.75 % 

Jessica Robichaud ÉCOLE L’ENVOLÉE (District 9) 41.75 % 
Participants : 43      Moyenne / Average : 18.6 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Alexandre 
Duguay ÉCOLE SEDONDAIRE NÉPISIGUIT (District 5) 66.00 % 

Marie Claire 
Chiasson POLYVALENTE-W.-ARTHUR-LOSIER (District 9) 39.75 % 

Veronique 
Arseneau ÉCOLE SECONDAIRE NÉPISIGUIT (District 5) 37.25 % 

Participants : 30      Moyenne / Average : 24.5 % 

 
  



GAGNANT.E.S DE DISTRICT /DISTRICT WINNERS 
District Niveau / 

Grade 
Nom / Name École / School Campus 

01 
7e Christian Richard ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE Fredericton 
8e Sébastien Lord ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE Fredericton 
9e Myriam Nait Ajjou ÉCOLE MATHIEU-MARTIN Moncton 

02 
7e Alec Sobeck CALEDIONA REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL Moncton 
8e Albert Suk EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL Moncton 
9e Jason Manley BERNICE MACNAUGHTON HIGH Moncton 

03 
7e Nicolas Clavette ÉCOLE MGR-MATHIEU-MAZEROLLE Edmundston
8e Maxime Cyr CARREFOUR DE LA JEUNESSE Edmundston
9e Franceska Thériault POLYVALENT A.-J.-SAVOIE Edmundston

05 
7e Felix Doucet ACADÉMIE NOTRE-DAME Edmundston
8e Severine Arseneau ÉCOLE CARREFOUR-ÉTUDIANT Shippagan 
9e Alexandre Duguay ÉCOLE SECONDAIRE NÉPISIGUIT Shippagan 

06 
7e Nick MacMackin HARRY MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Zach Chambers QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e JD Kent KENNEBECASIS VALLEY HIGH Fredericton 

08 
7e Jangwoo Lee PRINCESS ELIZABETH SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Robert Pitre RIVER VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Chris Macm SAINT JOHN HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

09 

7e Maxime Savoie ÉCOLE LA PASSERELLE Shippagan 
8e Frederic Comeau ÉCOLE L’AMITIÉ Shippagan 
9e Marie-Claire 

Chiasson 
POLYVALENTE W.-ARTHUR-LOSIER Shippagan 

10 

7e Jordan Getchell CAMPOBELLO ISLAND CONSOLIDATED 
SCHOOL 

Fredericton 

8e Taylor Jamieson CAMPOBELLO ISLAND CONSOLIDATED 
SCHOOL 

Fredericton 

9e Matthew Gauley SIR JAMES DUNN ACADEMY Fredericton 

11 
7e Natalie Doiron ÉCOLE SECONDAIRE ASSOMPTION Moncton 
8e Janique Allain ÉCOLE GRANDE-DIGUE Moncton 
9e  Kyle Landry ÉCOLE CLÉMENT-CORMIER Moncton 

14 

7e Jessica Bowmaster TOBIQUE VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Connor Corey NACKAWIC MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Colby Prosser CARLETON NORTH SENIOR HIGH 

SCHOOL 
Fredericton 

15 
7e Akansha Joshi CAMPBELLTON MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Adam Douthwright CAMPBELLTON MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Sam Coutts BATHURST HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

16 

7e  Kathleen MacMillan MILLERTON ELEMENTARY JUNIOR 
HIGH SCHOOL 

Fredericton 

8e  Katelyn Tozer NORTH / SOUTH ESK REG. H.S. Fredericton 
9e  John MacMillan MIRAMICHI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

17 
7e  Hamish Hornell CAMBRIDGE-NARROWS SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Karina Moore RIDGEVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Dustin Taylor OROMOCTO HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

18 
7e Greg Yun GEORGE STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Seob Yeong Yoon ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Sunghwan Park FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

 


